

Petitioner Brief - Chiang & Lu

To be in the Supreme Court of the United States

April Term, 2019

TYSON TIMBS, PETITIONER

V.

STATE OF INDIANA, RESPONDENT

PETITIONER'S OPENING BRIEF

Erica Chiang & Zhangxiang Lu

Counsel of Record

Lake Oswego High School

Lake Oswego, Oregon, 97034

Counsel for Petitioner

Oral Argument: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3JHXn8_apcI

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED.....	1
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	3
STATEMENT OF CASE.....	4
STATEMENT OF ARGUMENT.....	4
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. The intention of the Privileges and Immunities Clause was to incorporate constitutionally enumerated rights such as the Excessive Fines Clause	
II. Slaughter-House Cases’ deviation from the Fourteenth Amendment’s intentions laid an unreliable foundation for incorporation	
III. Protection from Excessive Fines is necessary and must be preserved from state intrusion	
CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Austin v. United States</i>	9
509 U.S. 602 (1993)	
<i>Benton v. Maryland</i>	6
395 U.S. 784	
<i>Gitlow v. New York</i>	6
268 U.S. 652 (1925)	
<i>McDonald v City of Chicago</i>	5, 6
561 U.S. 742 (2010)	
<i>Palko v. Connecticut</i>	6
302 U.S. 319 (1937)	
<i>Prudential Ins. Co. v. Cheek</i>	6
259 U.S. 530 (1992)	
<i>Slaughter-House Cases</i>	6, 7
83 U.S. 36 (1873)	
<i>Smith v. Allwright</i>	7
321 U.S. 649 (1944)	
<i>United States v. Bajakajin</i>	8
524 U.S. 321 (1998)	
<i>United States v. Cruikshank</i>	6
92 U.S. 542 (1876)	

Statues and Other Authorities

Cong. Globe, 39th Cong., 1st Sess. 2538

Magna Carta, clause 20

U.S. Articles of Confederation, art. IV

U.S. Const., amend. VIII

U.S. Const., amend. XIV
